
CHANGE ORDER 

 

This Change Order made this ___ day of June 2020 by and between Addison County 

Regional Planning Commission, a governmental organization with an address of 14 

Seminary Street, Middlebury, Vermont 05753 (hereinafter "ACRPC") and the Town of 

Bristol, a Vermont Municipality with a mailing address of  P.O. Box 249 Bristol, 

Vermont 05443 (hereinafter "Bristol") amends the contract between the parties dated 

April 12, 2019 concerning consulting work ACRPC is performing on behalf of Bristol to 

develop Unified Development Regulations including subdivision bylaws (the 

“Contract”). 

 

The Contract shall be amended as follows:  

 

1. The Completion date for the contract shall be amended to November 30, 2020, to 

allow ACRPC to provide support up through the time when the Town of Bristol 

will vote on the proposed Unified Development Regulations. 

2. The amount of the Contract shall be increased by up to an additional EIGHT 

THOUSAND Dollars so that the total amount billed for the project shall not 

exceed THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS. 

3. ACRPC shall provide Bristol with a final draft Unified Development Regulation, 

modified to include Subdivision Regulations and shall support the Planning 

Commission and Selectboard’s public hearing process revising the regulations as 

necessary until they are deemed ready for a public vote in November 2020. 

 

This Change Order shall be effective back to December 1, 2019, construed under the laws 

of the State of Vermont and shall modify only that portion of the Contract addressed 

above upon its execution by both parties.  All other portions of the Contract shall remain 

in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ACRPC AND BRISTOL HAVE EXECUTED THIS 

CHANGE ORDER AS OF THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE.   

 

ADDISON COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION (“ACRPC”) 

 

 

By: ________________________________________                                                                             

 Its duly authorized agent 

                                                                                 

TOWN OF BRISTOL (“BRISTOL”)  

 

 

By:_________________________________________  

 Its duly authorized agent 

TownofBristol
Text Box
Agenda Item III.9




